PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Nair	10/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qxzeb LLC		
Street Address:	130 N Center Street, Suite 109		
City:	Longview		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75601		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13919399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.378.3903

Email: vandyke@acm.org

Correspondent Name: Raymond Van Dyke

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW
Address Line 2: Washington Square, P.O. Box 65302

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DDM - 210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Van Dyke
Signature:	/raymond van dyke/
Date:	07/02/2013

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0708 OP \$40.00 1391939

502406960

source=AssignmentCoverSheet1#page1.tif source=AssignmentNairtoQxzeb#page1.tif source=AssignmentNairtoQxzeb#page2.tif source=AssignmentNairtoQxzeb#page3.tif source=AssignmentNairtoQxzeb#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0709

RECORDATION FOI PATENT	II C. D-++ 1 T 11- OCC			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mark Nair	Name: <u>Oxzeb LLC</u>			
Mark Ivan	Street Address: 430 N Center Street, Suite 109			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	City: Longview State: TX Zip: 75601			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger	Country: US Postal Code:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:			
Execution Date(s):				
1 st Inventor: October 19, 2012				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); 13/919,399				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Attamary Namas Baymand Van Drilsa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}			
Attorney Name: Raymond Van Dyke	☑ Enclosed			
Firm Name: Van Dyke Law	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Washington Square, P.O.Box 65302	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	50-5416 (DDM - 210)			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20035	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	nond van dyke/ July 2, 2013			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0710

OP \$120,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Nair	10/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qxzeb LLC		
Street Address:	430 N Center St, Suite 109		
City:	ongview		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75601		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7925897
Application Number:	13066314
Application Number:	13066315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Baerwaldt@Yahoo.Com

Correspondent Name: Mark Baerwaldt

Address Line 1: 430 N Center St, Suite 109
Address Line 4: Longview, TEXAS 75601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Baerwaldt
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Qxzeb - Nair PAA#page1.tif source=Qxzeb - Nair PAA#page2.tif source=Qxzeb - Nair PAA#page3.tif

REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0711

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), is made and entered into this 19 day of October, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Mark Nair, an individual residing in Texas ("Assignor") and Qxzeb LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Texas ("Assignee") (each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement) dated October 19, 2012, by and between Assignor and Assignee, the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements of the Parties and pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

I. ASSIGNMENT

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sells to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts and purchases from Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the Inventions and the Patents, including the patents listed on Schedule A hereto, (b) any and all rights, priorities, and privileges provided under United States and state law, or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol, convention or organization as such applies to rights within the United States with respect to the Inventions or Patents, including the benefit of any attorney client privilege or attorney work product privilege related thereto, (c) all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, copyright, and designs, which may hereafter be filed for said Inventions and Patents, together with the right to file such applications and the right to file such applications and claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Inventions or Patents in the United States, (d) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, copyrights and designs that may be granted for said Patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, (e) all rights to income, royalties and any and all payments now or hereafter due or payable arising from or related to the Inventions or Patents. (f) all rights to sue for and bring any claim or counterclaim related to, whether in law or equity, any infringement, misappropriation or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of any of the foregoing occurring prior to the Effective Date, including the right to receive all proceeds. costs and damages therefrom, and (g) all rights to otherwise enforce the rights assigned hereunder (collectively, (a) – (g), the "Assigned Intellectual Property").
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Agreement to transfer ownership of the Assigned Intellectual Property to Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

PATENT

REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0712

- 3. Assignor agrees that, whenever reasonably requested by Assignee and at Assignee's expense, Assignor will execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for securing and maintaining patents for the Inventions and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 4. Nothing contained herein shall change, amend, extend or alter (nor shall it be deemed or construed as changing, amending, extending or altering) the terms or conditions of the Purchase Agreement in any manner whatsoever. In the event of any conflict or other difference between the Purchase Agreement and this Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.

Assignor:

By:

Name: Title:

Assignee: Oxzeb LLC

By: Name: Mark Baerwaldt

Title: President

REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0713

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Number	Patent or Published Application Number	Title	Date Filed	Issue Date	Non-US Counterparts
60/190,268	Provisional	SYSTEM METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE CONTROLLED DISSEMINATION OF DIGITAL WORKS	3/17/2000		WO/2001/71608 AU20010045800D
09/810,957	2004-0193900	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE DISSEMINATION OF DIGITAL WORKS	3/16/2001		
11/240,534	7,925,897	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE DISSEMINATION OF DIGITAL WORKS	10/3/2005	4/12/2011	
13/066,314	2011-0231658	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE DISSEMINATION OF DIGITAL WORKS	4/12/2011		
13/066,315	2011-0229107	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE DISSEMINATION OF DIGITAL WORKS	4/12/2011		

PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 07/02/2013